TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-8-5

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2022-6-12 TO CLARIFY SALARY INCLUSIVE OF SEWER MAINTENANCE DIRECTOR

WHEREAS, the Township appointed Troy Ulshafer as the Principal Public Works Manager by way of Resolution 2022-6-2; and

WHEREAS, the Township appointed Troy Ulshafer as Sewer Maintenance Director by way of Resolution 2020-6-8; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2022-6-2 did not specify that a portion of the salary would represent compensation as the Sewer Maintenance Director; and

WHEREAS, the salary for Public Works Manager and Sewer Maintenance Director shall be in accordance with Ordinance 2022-14 and as follows:

Principal Public Works Manager	\$66,300.00
Sewer Maintenance Director	\$17,700.00

~~~~~~~

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Troy Ulshafer will be compensated at an annual salary of \$84,000.00 effective January 1, 2022 in accordance with the Salary Ordinance 2022-14 setting the salary range for various positions and authorizing \$17,700.00 of that salary to be charged to the sewer utility.

## **CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE**

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on August 25, 2022 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk ~~~~~~~